\ 61.29 v
7 N
Key TREE INVENTORY 105 24"
. R Elm 4 North of Rehabilitation Services Removed
06 67" 7 Amur Maple 3 North of ilitati i
107 5 orth of Rehabilitation Services Removed
& | . "
— ASSUMED LIMIT OF WORK Client:  The Lakota Group 108 p—— Sugar Vaple 4 |North of Rehabilitation Services | Preserved
Location: The Moorings, 811 E. Central, Arlington Heights, IL 5", 3" 3 4", 4" ek : orth of Rehabltatlon Senviees Removed THE LAKOTA GRO
e ——o——o——  TREE PROTECTION FENCING Date: March 27, 2015 109 s Hawthorn 4 North of Rehabil VP ING
> . S I S I orth of Rehabilitati i
V4 - P » 110 5",6",5" 4" Crabapple 5 North of Rehabil;t:t!on zerv!ces A" 116 West lllinois Street, 7th Floor
o } U/\\ I e N— X TREE TO Cond|t|on: 5=Excellent 4=Good 3=Fai _ 111 29" - 1on services Preserved i i ! .
/ \ 4 ! Eay BE REMOVED =Fair 2=Poor 1=Dead Silver Maple 4 Northwest of Lake Removed Chicago, lllinois 60654
112 " ;
I ki Tag Size = 239" White Spruce 4 Northwest of Lake Removed p 312.467.5445
Honey Locust 5 North f
No (dbh) s . . - orthwest of Lake Removed f 31 24675484
. ) . pecies | Condition Location 114 3" Multi-Stem Serviceberr [
] , 1 D*\Q 3z }/\;\4 g STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED 1 11" Austrian Pine 5 SE at Green C Status 115 23" H ) Y > Northwest of Lake Removed info@thela kotag roup.com
’ E7AN \ ‘ L anopy Preserved oney Locust 5 Northwest of Lak
I \ ¥ ,\Q(L Ny/As! _ H H 2 " noau ogn qu Oor Lake Removed
, O ' & A EIE* H ﬂ = (for reference only - see engineering plans) 3 - Red Maple 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 116 4,4%,4%,3%, 3 Crabapple 4 Northwest of Lake R d PI
I ] ‘ _ ] 12" G " - emove H
| B N am = ~— M reen Ash 3 SE at Green C 117 26 anning
| 7= ‘ st 2 en Canopy Preserved Silver Maple 4 Northwest of Lak
J 2 I 4 " : " ake Removed ;
r _l‘,_ i & 3 H L PAVING TO BE REMOVED - 2 Hybrid Maple 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 118 27 Tamarack 5 Northwest of Lake R d Urban DESIQn
| S 2 > . . " Norway Maple 5 S 119 " - emove L .
- n j% 3 ° — (fOI’ reference on Iy - S€€ engineering P|anS) 6 3" E at Green Canopy Preserved 31 Silver Maple 5 Northwest of Lake Removed andsca-pe Architecture
'y BB sessssARINE i 3 ( Burr Oak > SE at Green Canopy Preserved 120 i Blue Spruce 4 Northwest of Lak Community Engagement
' ! ﬁ 5 3 & d r————| ! 60 Amur Maple 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 121 16" Austrian Pine 5 Northwest f|_a - Removee
3 o o n or
’ ® H 7_ﬁ_j§i % & I | | NEW BUILDING / PAVING / WALL 8 12 Scots Pine 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 122 6", 5" Crabapple 4 N hwes o Lake il
" - d orthwest of Lake
B T e OR RETENTION POND A 2 14 Scots Pine 5 seat 123 47,4, 5" Removes THE MOORIN
m \ & SIS I - REA 10 12" Austrian P e enony Preserved 124 84 44,5 Crabapple 4 Northwest of Lake Removed
S L 11 u us rla . " " " " "
’ S i ; l . : | . 5 n Pine 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved o 16, 9'\/,| 8| ,6",7 Crabapple 5 Northwest of Lake Removed
s ] | FEFH == s 2 p—— ) 13" Scots Pine " Multi-Stem Crabappl O F AR LI N GTO N
|| | : I ~—,_ Tree Preservation Notes 12 . : e Preserved 126 3" ed Mapl : TTION Renoved
' \ ; { L, n % I EEEE I S S 1 N 16 Honey Locust > SE at Green Canopy Preserved 127 4" ed Maple > Northwest of Lake Removed
J J - | P - HEIGHT
| f | 1. All c:rbs are to be hand formed if encroaching into the critical root zone U Elm > SE at Green Canopy Preserved 128 3" Pagoda Dogwood 5 norfuusst ofLake Removed
2 area wogn ogn 00
' & “ ;4[ ; I s of a tree to be preserved. 14 6",5",6 Amur Maple 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 129 16" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 zorz:west o: = te Removed
% [ { J 2 . L ) 15 7u 7n orthwest of Lake Removed . .
' HH | ‘| W | i I f Z'eld vexfy;!”al root pruning and tree protection fence locations with : Amur Maple > SE at Green Canopy Preserved 130 12 Austrian Pine 5 Northwest of Lake Removed Arl In gto n H €l g hts
| [ o my anascape i i "o " € 1
\ | T | &8 e &l pe Architect/Arborist prior to start of work. 16 7,7 Amur Maple 5 SE at Green Cano 131 8 Austrian Pine 2 North . .
o\ EEER G o : [ee ] [EREANNRaR{BNRNNRANNRARA AT Rzl 17 6" 5 5" - Preserved 132 6" 6" Mulb oo 2 e lllinois
' [ a8 {9 % ‘ 20l i S i A 1‘ = ”"",I' ;F - I 3A l;:-apphcable refer to tree preservation matrix provided by Arborist/Landscape — Amur Maple > SE at Green Canopy Preserved 133 7"' 6" = u Northwest of Lake Removed
—] i / ’—l f o @ 5 m rchitect. 18 10" Maple 5 SE at Green Canopy oreserved T34 . Mulberry 4 Northwest of Lake Removed
y | (E; | A X o erve 10" Bald C
- . . 1 n . ypress 5 N
I BEaZEE r amm) I 4. If applicable see additional tree preservation specificati = 13 Scots Pine 5 SE at Green Canopy 135 " orthwest of Lake Removed
iz ° pecifications prepared by Removed 8 Bradford Pear
Arborist. 20 10" S : 4 Northwest of Lake
I HHHH A A A J_ cots Pine 5 SE at Green Canopy Preserved 136 4" Crab Removed
I ] NS I " | n . P— - P —— = - rabapple 5 Front of Unit 1085 Removed
i {, . & 5 b 5. All final grades to be determined by Final Site Engineering Plans. 22 7",6",8"7" Magnolia 5 T = e h “rebeppe : Front of Unit 1085 Removed res e .
@ 1202 errace p 138 " . -
- i ¥ X . - reserved 8" Multi-Stem Serviceberr - byt
I g % i I I ] 6. Root prune impacted root zones within construction overdig limits as 23 6 Bradford Pear 5 Terrace Preserved 139 4" ; ! 2 Front of Unit 1985 Removed r I a n
\ }K acceptable to City Forester. 24 10", 5", 10" Amur Maple 4 Terrace > - ™ - Ginkgo 5 Front of Unit 1079 Removed H
] X reserve " 4" B
I ] © \ 25 10" Norway Maple 4 Terrace P d 141 7" Mul e - Front o Unt 1075 Removed O m es
[ [ "o g gn an . reserve " Multi- i H
o H N 26 373" 3" 30 3 Serviceberry . —— : ; - o i-Stem Serviceberry 5 Front of Unit 1071 Removed
g . - reserve ", 6" 6" 5" ;
I M EEPZ 27 4 Bradford Pear 5 Terrace P d 143 6" 3 > Crabapple 4 Front of Unit 1071 Removed
= = T | T I+ | . reserve n' u’ u’ " -
i HHA EEEns= 28 6 Bradford Pear 5 6% 4 Crabapple 4 Front of Unit 1071 R
I l:E: ‘Q(L FOEDEDEDED Terrace Preserved 144 10" Crabapple 4 . .y emoved
R ,3",3",3", 3", ront of Unit 1071 R
i | _l‘?——ﬁ;—rr 29 3" Serviceberry 5 Terrace 145 4" Blue Spruce 5 Back of Unit 1093 emoved
I I o o S NN A s EERERERY Preserved 146 9", 8" Hawthorn 5 Back of Removed
LT AT P T "o qn gn - ack of Unit 1093
A Q 30 3",3",3"%3 Japanese Tree Lilac 5 147 6" 6" Removed
« 5 Terrace P ’ Hawthorn 5 ;
o | I § 31 - - : reserved Back of Unit 1093 Removed
L 6" Multi-Stem Magnolia 5 T 148 8"
1 N 7S N— — errace P d Red Maple 5 B ;
-~ o - N 32 - reserve ack of Unit 1097 Removed
L H % 5 }‘é{) 11 Norway Maple 5 Terrace 149 7", 6" 8" 8" Crabappl P
i }{ 2 33 e - Preserved pple 4 Back of Unit 1097 Removed
i ¥ Multi-Stem |  Amur Maple 150 18" Multi- ©
i in & 3 }K{ - P 5 Terrace Preserved Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Back of Unit 1097 R
N 5 N1 o 5 ) - 34 3 Weeping Cherry 5 Terrace 151 17" l emoved
I H X ‘\ ‘1 % >)K< ¥ %*‘X 35 12" Crabappl 5 Preserved 152 = : Back of Unit 1105 Removed
in | | ple Terrace Preserved 3" Blue Spruce 3 Fr i
] - ont of U
. | ~‘ %\@% }K{ 36 3,3 Magnolia 5 Terrace Preserved 153 7",8",6", 6" 6" Crabapple 5 Front Of Un!t o Removes
H n n
N %‘X\x 37 3 Crabapple 2 - ™ - of Unit 1105 Removed
il : | errace p d 10 Butternut i
L _ 5 I 38 " reserve 5 Front of Unit 1101 R d
. P jinmnie — 7 - 16 Norway Maple 5 Terrace 155 14" emove
= ——— ] D NS o - Preserved Redbud 4 Front of Unit 1097
o= e { X 39 18 Norway Maple 5 W O 156 e Removed
i SRuNEE — est of Building - East of Lake Preserved 3%3%4 Serviceberry 5 Front of Unit 1097
= \ 40 14" Norway Maple 4 p— 1 " - ! Removed
SHHHHH f " - P West of Building - East of Lake Preserved >7 7" Multi-Stem Serviceberry 4 Front of Unit 1093
I %@9 %*&\@ 7 I éé% 42 ! Scots Pine > West of Building - East of Lake Removed 158 3" Beech 5 South of Unit 1105 P P LAN
A \ D n . |
> & / \ X 12 Scots Pine > West of Building - East of Lake Removed 159 3" Red Oak . Removed
© o P \ 43 15" No Maol 5 South of Unit 1105 Removed C
l 20 : 5 0 X rway Maple 5 West of Building - East of Lake Removed 160 18" Honey Locust :
% : o b K \ a4 10" Scots Pine — 5 South of Unit 1105 Removed
@%{‘ : . : g % § 8 : \ . . - 5 West of Building - East of Lake Removed 161 16" Honey Locust 5 South of Unit 1105
ﬂ—J I i T T | / ‘o 53 »g‘bb | \@% I " 13 Norway Maple > West of Building - East of Lake Removed 162 11" Honey Locust 5 South of Unit 110 temovec 8/2 1 /2 O 1 5
] ! W X )
f ¥ X \ 14 Douglas Fir 5 West of Building - East of Lake Removed 163 7" Red M m > Removed
I | — Y I 47 14" Scots Pine 5 West of Building - East of Lak 164 9 S ; southestorace 27 foad Preserved
u ‘ ing - East of Lake Removed ! Austrian Pi
J | | 48 11" S X ine 4 Southwest of Lake at Road
I - cots Pine 5 West of Building - East of Lake 165 11" : : Removed
I 5 49 16" Norwav Maol — Removed Austrian Pine 5 Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
I 3 I y Maple 5 West of Building - East of Lake Removed 166 11" Austrian Pi
g\ >0 17" Douglas Fir 5 West of Building - East of Lak 167 10 - - Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
- ake R " ) -
. 51 11"1 10" Douglas Fir 5 — emoved Austrian Pine 4 Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
l I West of Building - East of Lake Removed 168 11" Austrian Pin
52 17" Concolor Fir S —— e 5 Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 169 12" Austrian Pine 5
53 31" Norway Maple 2 PrS—— - Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
est Patio - inside fenced area Preserved 170 12 Austrian Pi
54 6" 4" Crabapple 2 —— ine 5 Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
| West Patio - inside fenced area Preserved 17 4",4" 4" Crabappl
55 6" Crabapple 2 — pple 4 Southwest of Lake at Road Removed
I e p—— West Patio - inside fenced area Preserved 172 11" Austrian Pine 4 South
i n n n A - o
= 4", . 5": S Amur Maple 5 West Patio - inside fenced area Preserved 173 17" Austrian Pine 5 utheast of Lake Removed
‘ I = ,4",4",4" |Japanese Tree Lilac 5 West Patio - inside fenced area Preserved 174 16" JU— Southeast of Lake Removed
W rian
28 Honey Locust 5 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 175 9" — 2 southeast of Lake Removed
J I .o ) e Red Maple 5 Southeast of Lake Removed
5 4" 3" 3" 4 Japanese Tree Lilac 5 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed - 8 Red Maple 3 Southeast of Lake Preserved Joint
10" — g
I = = B: ue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 178 o Red Maple 5 Southeast of Lake Preserved Utility
= - Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 179 " Red Maple > Southeast of Lake Removed Locathg
I 63 = Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 9 Quaking Aspen 5 East of Pond Preserved lfzformat;on
13" - — 180 n . r
- = Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 181 ! Quaking Aspen > East of Pond Preserved S s
I — = Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 182 ’ Quaking Aspen 5 East of Pond Preserved —
: Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 13 Ash 4 Northeast of Pond R Call 48 hours before you dig
\ 66 10" BlueS — 183 13" emoved (Bednig Sat S 4 oking)
\1 I - " ue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed Ash 4 Northeast of Pond Removed
} 68 10 Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed -8 13" Ash 4 Northeast of Pond Removed
[ 14" . . . 185 14"
i 69 . Blue Spruce 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed Ash 4 Northeast of Pond Removed
f 25 Sugar Maple 3 (o -insi 186 13" N
i - p West Patio - inside fenced area Removed orway Maple 2 North of Pond Preserved
I - 15" Douglas Fir 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 187 8" Red Maple 4 North of Pond Preserved TR E E S U RVEY /
72 10.. Douglas Fir 5 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 188 14 Norway Maple > North of Pond Preserved A
I 73 28" Norway Maple 4 West Patio - inside fenced area Removed 9 147 Honey Locust > North of Pond Removed P R ES E RV TI O N
o 14" Ginkgo 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed -0 8 Muld-Stem Crabapple > North of Pond Removed I A
75 -8 Norway Maple 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 191 8" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 North of Pond Removed P N
I 76 11.. Blue Spruce 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 192 8" Multi-Stem Crabapple > North of Pond Removed
77 18 Norway Maple 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 193 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple > North of Pond Removed
n . " R e
I Z 12141 White Spruce 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 194 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple > North of Pond Removed Revisions
", 10" Austrian Pine 5 W ildi 195 - . >
est of Building & Steel Shed Removed 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 N
7 - e orth of Pond R PLAN
I 9 21 Norway Maple 3 West of Buildin 196 " Multl Stem o emoved COMMISSION 06/22/15
” o o g & Steel Shed Removed — abapple 4 North of Pond Removed PLAN COMMISSION  08/21/15
s . . "
o1 e _ 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 12 Honey Locust 5 Northwest of Pond Removed
" = Silver Maple 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 198 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond R
83 : White Spruice 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 199 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Removed
84 = White Spruce 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 200 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond RemOVEd
85 20" fm 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 201 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Removed
86 17 > e Vople > West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 202 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Remc‘vecl
3" Blue Spruce 5 i " i emoved
W 203 K
] I o 1 . est of Building & Steel Shed Removed 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Removed
] P 5 orway Maple 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 204 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Date: 08/1 8/1 5
| ! Austrian Pine O " . Removed :
‘1' 29 e 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 205 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 Northwest of Pond Removed Drawn By JW/M K
2% Amur Maple 4 West of Building & St 206 8" -
90 " oh o ot g g eel Shed Removed Red Maple 4 Northwest of Pond P CheCked By SF
120909 Amur Maple 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 207 8" Red Maple 4 N reserved
\ 91 5" 5" 5" Amur Maple 2 — - orthwest of Pond Preserved
. West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 208 11 Quaking Aspen 5 West of P
92 15 Austrian Pine 5 di " est of Pond Preserved
93 16" West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 209 8 Red Maple 5 West of Pond
\ I - : Norway Maple 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 210 12" Austrian Pine 5 West of Pond i
9" Honey Locust 5 i1di of ron Removed
West of Building & Steel Sh 211 "
I g & Steel Shed Removed 11 Honey Locust 5 West of Pond Preserved
SRl 95 6" Japanese Tree Lilac 4 212 17" Austrian Pine 5 West of Pond
EEEEE S ” 3 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 213 10" H L on Removed
" - oney Lo
l 97 7 Magnolia 4 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 214 15" H ) L " - Lo Do
" one
PEm EEEE EEEE DN EEEE 98 4 Red Maple 3 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 215 11" H ) LOCUS'c - oo Removed
" 0
s Bradford Pear 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Removed 216 6" RV et > Southwest of Pond Removed
- y [ I
3 Crabapple 5 West of Building & Steel Shed Crabapple : South of Pond Removed
Removed 217 6" Crabapple 5 [ ]
100 6", 4", 5" Japanese Tree Lil 218 5" Multi-S South of Pond Removed (0} '
i) p eTreelilac 5 North of Rehabilitation Services Removed Lo e Crabapple > South of Pond Removed 40 80’
101 219 5" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 South of Pond R
4" Japanese Tree Lilac 5 itati _ 22 " . emoved
North of Rehabilitation Services Removed 22(1) 673 M”:t"Stem Crabapple 5 South of Pond Removed
woEn oan ) " Multi-Stem Crab
102 6", 5", 4 Japanese Tree Lilac 5 North of Rehabilitati ; " : 2pele > South of Pond Removed
1 - tation Services Removed 222 7" Multi-Stem Crabappl
. 03 20 Austrian Pine 5 I ) rabapple E) South of Pond R
. North of Rehabilitation Services Removed 223 5" Bradford emoved
. - . . . 104 21 Austrian Pine : North of — _ radford Pear 4 South of Pond Removed _—
orth of Rehabilitation Services Removed 224 7" Multi-Stem Crabapple 5 ve
225 ot Ste pp South of Pond Removed
Crabapple 5 South of Pond Removed
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ASSUMED LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE 3"-4" CAL.

ORNAMENTAL TREE 8'-10" HT.

FJ

8 §BOO)

EVERGREEN TREE 8'-10" HT

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHRUB

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVER

LAWN SEED/SOD AREA

///// NATIVE SEED AREA

SPECIALTY PAVING

SCORED CONCRETE

ORNAMENTAL FENCE

EVERGREEN TREES

ORNAMENTAL TREES

EVERGREEN SHRUBS

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVERS

MULCH

BENCHES
UPLIGHTS
SPECIALTY PAVING
CONCRETE PAVING

DECORATIVE FENCING
GATE

STONE OUTCROPPING

IRRIGATION

ZONE A: AL MEMORY CARE LANDSCAPE PLAN

Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset'
Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'
Ginkgo biloba
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline’
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline’
Gymnocladus dioica
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat’
Quercus rubra
Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'
Ulmus 'Accolade’
13
Abies Concolor
Picea abies
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea pungens
Picea pungens 'Glauca’
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
15
Amelanchier canadensis
Betula nigra 'Heritage'
Betula nigra "Heritage'
Carpinus caroliniana
Cercis canadensis
Cornus mas
Cornus mas
Crataegus crusgalli 'Inermis’

Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'
Magnolia x loebnerii ‘Merill'
Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill’
Malus sargentii x 'Tina'
Malus sargentii x 'Tina"
Malus x 'Snowdrift'
Malus x 'Snowdrift'
Syringa reticulata 'lvory Silk'

106
Buxus microphyla "Wintergreen'
Juniperus chinensis 'Sea Green'
Juniperus horizontalis 'Plumosa Compacta’
Pinus mugo "Enci”
Taxus media 'Densiformis’
Taxus media 'Hicks"
Thuja occidentalis "Mission'

343
Aronia melanocarpa
Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'
Cornus alba 'marginata’
Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi'
Cotoneaster horizontalis "Hessei'
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald 'N Gold'
Euonymous fortunei 'Sarcoxie’
Fothergilla gardenii 'Beaver Creek’
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle’
Hydrangea paniculata Tardiva'
Kerria japonica 'Variegata'
Prunus x cistena
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'
Rhus typhina 'Laciniata’
Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound'
Rosa 'Flower Carpet Pink'
Rosa 'Knockout'
Spiraea japonica 'Lemon Princess'
Syringa meyeri
Syringa patula 'Ms. Kim'
Viburnum carlesii
Viburnum dentatum
Viburnum lentago
Viburnum prunifolium
Viburnum trilobum 'Hahs'
Viburnum trilobum 'Wentworth'
Weigela Florida 'Wine and Roses'
Weigela 'Java Red'

1,545
Alchemilla mollis
Aruncus dioicus
Aster novae-angliae
Astilbe 'Peach Blossom'
Bergenia rotblum
Brunnera macrophylla
Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
Coreopsis verticillata ' Moonbeam'
Dianthus "Helen'
Echinacea purpurea 'Magnus Pink'
Eupatorium maculatum 'Gateway'
Geranium sanguineum
Hemerocallis "Happy Returns'
Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro’
Heuchera micrantha 'Purple Palace’
Hosta 'Patriot’
Hosta sieboldiana 'Elegans’
Hosta sieboldiana 'Frances William'
Hosta Sum and Substance
Iris siberica 'Caesar's Brother'
Liatris spicata 'Kobold"
Ligularia dentata 'Desdemona’
Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket'
Miscanthus sinensis "Purpurescens’
Nepeta x faassenii "Walkers Low'
Pennisetum apelocuroides 'Hameln'
Perovskia atriplicifolia
Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum’
Salvia nemorosa 'East Friesland'
Sedum 'Autumn Joy'
Sporobolus heterolepsis
Stachyz byzantina 'Silver Carpet'
Euonymus fortuneii 'Colorata’
Pachysandra terminalis
Vinca minor 'Bowles'
Waldsteinia ternata

135

705
560

42

Red Sunset Red Maple
Freemanii Maple
Ginkgo (Male)
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Kentucky Coffee Tree
Aristocrat Pear
Red Oak
Littleleaf Linden
Accolade EIm

units
Concolor Fir
Norway Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Green Colorado Spruce
Colorado Blue Spruce

Douglas Fir
Douglas Fir

units
Shadblow Serviceberry

Heritage River Birch
Heritage River Birch
American Hornbeam
Red Bud
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn
Royal Star Magnolia
Royal Star Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
White Crabapple
White Crabapple
Japanese Tree Lilac

units
Wintergreen Boxwood
Sea Green Juniper
Youngstown Andorra Juniper
Enci Mugo Pine
Dense Yew
Hicks Yew
Mission Arborvitae

units
Glossy Black Chokeberry
Crimson Pygmy Barberry
Variegated Tatarian Dogwood
Redtwig Dogwood 'Dwarf
Hess Rockspray Cotoneaster
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Emerald Gaiety Euonymous
Emerald 'N Gold Euonymous
Sarcoxie Euonymous
Beaver Creek Dwarf Bottlebrush Fothergilla
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Annabelle Smooth Hydrangea
Tardiva Hydrangea
Variegated Japanese Kerria
Purple Sand Cherry
Fragrant Sumac
Staghorn Sumac
Greenmound Alpine Currant
Flower Carpet Pink Shrub Rose
Knockout Rose
Lemon Princess Spirea
Dwarf Korean Lilac
Ms. Kim Lilac
Korean Spice Viburnum
Arrowwood Viburnum
Nannyberry Viburnum
Blackhaw Viburnum
Hahs American Cranberrybush Viburnum
Wentworth American Cranberrybush
Wine and Roses Weigela
Red Java Weigela

SF

Lady's Mantle
Goat's Beard
Purple Dome New England Aster
Peach Blossom Astilbe
Rotblum Bergenia
Siberian Bugloss
Feather Reed Grass
Moonbeam Coreopsis
Helen Dianthus
Purple Coneflower
Joe Pye Weed
Bloody Red Cranesbill
Happy Returns Daylily
Yellow Daylily
Purple Palace Coral Bells
Patriot Hosta
Elegans Hosta
Frances William Hosta
Sum and Substance Hosta
Caesar's Brother Iris
Purple Gayfeather
Leopard Plant
Rocket Ligularia
Purple Maiden Grass
Walkers Low Catmint
Dwarf Fountain Grass
Russian Sage
Black-eyed Susan
East Friesland Salvia
Autumn Joy Sedum
Prairie Dropseed
Lambsear Silver Carpet
Purpleleaf Wintercreeper
Japanese Flowering Spurge
Bowles Periwinkle
Barren Strawberry

cY
units
units

SF

SF

LF
unit

TONS

LUMP SUM

meem | A KOTA

10' ht.
4" caliper
4" caliper
4" caliper
5" caliper
4" caliper
3" caliper
3" caliper

14" ht.
3" caliper

10' ht.
10" ht.
8'ht.
10' ht.
10" ht.
12" ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.

8'ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.
6'ht.
8'ht.
5" ht.
6'ht.
8'ht.
4'ht.
5'ht.
5'ht.
8'ht.
2" caliper
5'ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.
10' ht.

3 gal.
5 gal.
15-18" ht.

18-24" spr.

36" spr.
30" ht.
6'ht.

24-30" ht.
5 gal.
36-42"
24-30" ht.
5 gal.
24-30" ht.
30-36" ht.

15-18" spr.
15-18" spr.

3 gal.

5 gal.
42" ht.
42-48" ht.
42-48" ht.
5 gal.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
48"

5 gal.
5-6' ht.

15-18" spr.

5 gal.
5 gal.

15-24" spr.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
36" ht.
30-36" ht.
3'ht.
4'ht.
24-30" ht,
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.

1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gas
3" pot
3" pot
3" pot
quart

ELEMENT QUANTITY UNIT
SITE PREPARATION 2,482 SY
FINE GRADING 2,482 SY
SOD 850 SY
NDSCAPE LAWN AND BED TOPSOIL COMPOST MIX 540 CYy 12" Depth
DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES 20 units

BE&B, Multi-Stem
B&B
BEB
BEB
B&B
BEB
BEB
B&B
BE&B, Multi-Stem
BEB

BEB
B&B
B&B
BEB
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B

B&B, Multi-Stem
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump

BEB, Single Stem
B&B or CG

B&B

BE&B, Multi-Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

B&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BEB, Single Stem
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump

BE&B, Multi Stem

B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
BEB

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

BEB
B&B
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
BEB
B&B or CG
B&B
BEB
BEB
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG

3" Depth

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
50" o.c. spacing
50" o.c. spacing
60" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
10" o.c. spacing
6" 0.c. spacing
8" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
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mmom e ASSUMED LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE 3"-4" CAL.

ORNAMENTAL TREE 8'-10" HT.

EVERGREEN TREE 8'-10" HT

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHRUB

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVER

LAWN SEED/SOD AREA

NATIVE SEED AREA

SPECIALTY PAVING

SCORED CONCRETE

ORNAMENTAL FENCE

SITE PREPARATION
FINE GRADING
SOD

NDSCAPE LAWN AND BED TOPSOIL COMPOST MIX

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES

EVERGREEN TREES

ORNAMENTAL TREES

EVERGREEN SHRUBS

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVERS

MULCH

BENCHES

ROUND TABLE SETS
CHAIRS

UPLIGHTS
FOUNTAINS

ELEVATED ROLLING PLANTER

PATH LIGHTS
SPECIALTY PAVING
CONCRETE PAVING

DECORATIVE FENCING
GATE

CURBS

STONE SEAT WALLS
STONE OUTCROPPING
IRRIGATION
UNDERDRAINAGE

2,640

2,640

1,451
379

5
Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset’
Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'
Ginkgo biloba
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline'
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline’
Gymnocladus dioica
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat’
Quercus rubra
Tilia cordata 'Greenspire’
Ulmus "Accolade’

Abies Concolor
Picea abies
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea pungens
Picea pungens 'Glauca’
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii

30
Amelanchier canadensis
Betula nigra 'Heritage'
Betula nigra 'Heritage'
Carpinus caroliniana
Cercis canadensis
Cornus mas
Cornus mas
Crataegus crusgalli 'Inermis’
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'
Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill’
Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill'
Malus sargentii x 'Tina'
Malus sargentii x 'Tina'
Malus x 'Snowdrift’
Malus x 'Snowdrift’
Syringa reticulata 'lvory Silk'

65
Buxus microphyla 'Wintergreen'
Juniperus chinensis 'Sea Green'
Juniperus horizontalis 'Plumosa Compacta’
Pinus mugo "Enci"
Taxus media 'Densiformis’
Taxus media 'Hicks"
Thuja occidentalis 'Mission'

169
Aronia melanocarpa
Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'
Cornus alba 'marginata’
Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi'
Cotoneaster horizontalis 'Hessei'
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald 'N Gold'
Euonymous fortunei 'Sarcoxie’
Fothergilla gardenii '‘Beaver Creek'
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle’
Hydrangea paniculata 'Tardiva'
Kerria japonica 'Variegata'
Prunus x cistena
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'
Rhus typhina 'Laciniata’
Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound'
Rosa 'Flower Carpet Pink'
Rosa "Knockout'
Spiraea japonica 'Lemon Princess'
Syringa meyeri
Syringa patula 'Ms. Kim'
Viburnum carlesii
Viburnum dentatum
Viburnum lentago
Viburnum prunifolium
Viburnum trilobum 'Hahs'
Viburnum trilobum "Wentworth'
Weigela Florida "Wine and Roses'
Weigela 'Java Red'

3,070

Alchemilla mollis
Aruncus dioicus
Aster novae-angliae
Astilbe 'Peach Blossom'
Bergenia rotblum
Brunnera macrophylla
Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
Coreopsis verticillata ' Moonbeam'
Dianthus 'Helen'
Echinacea purpurea 'Magnus Pink'
Eupatorium maculatum 'Gateway'
Geranium sanguineum
Hemerocallis 'Happy Returns'
Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro’
Heuchera micrantha 'Purple Palace’
Hosta 'Patriot’
Hosta sieboldiana 'Elegans’
Hosta sieboldiana 'Frances William'
Hosta Sum and Substance
Iris siberica 'Caesar's Brother'
Liatris spicata 'Kobold'
Ligularia dentata 'Desdemona’
Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket'
Miscanthus sinensis 'Purpurescens’
Nepeta x faassenii 'Walkers Low'
Pennisetum apelocuroides 'Hameln'
Perovskia atriplicifolia
Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum’
Salvia nemorosa 'East Friesland'
Sedum 'Autumn Joy'
Sporobolus heterolepsis
Stachyz byzantina 'Silver Carpet'
Euonymus fortuneii 'Colorata’
Pachysandra terminalis
Vinca minor 'Bowles’

Waldsteinia ternata

—_
w B ©

~ W o

2,056
7,793
177

155
185
10

SY
SY
SY
cy

units
Red Sunset Red Maple
Freemanii Maple
Ginkgo (Male)
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Kentucky Coffee Tree
Aristocrat Pear
Red Oak
Littleleaf Linden
Accolade Elm

units
Concolor Fir
Norway Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Green Colorado Spruce
Colorado Blue Spruce

Douglas Fir
Douglas Fir

units
Shadblow Serviceberry

Heritage River Birch
Heritage River Birch
American Hornbeam
Red Bud
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn
Royal Star Magnolia
Royal Star Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
White Crabapple
White Crabapple
Japanese Tree Lilac

units
Wintergreen Boxwood
Sea Green Juniper
Youngstown Andorra Juniper
Enci Mugo Pine
Dense Yew
Hicks Yew
Mission Arborvitae

units
Glossy Black Chokeberry
Crimson Pygmy Barberry
Variegated Tatarian Dogwood
Redtwig Dogwood '‘Dwarf'
Hess Rockspray Cotoneaster
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Emerald Gaiety Euonymous
Emerald 'N Gold Euonymous
Sarcoxie Euonymous
Beaver Creek Dwarf Bottlebrush Fothergilla
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Annabelle Smooth Hydrangea
Tardiva Hydrangea
Variegated Japanese Kerria
Purple Sand Cherry
Fragrant Sumac
Staghorn Sumac
Greenmound Alpine Currant
Flower Carpet Pink Shrub Rose
Knockout Rose
Lemon Princess Spirea
Dwarf Korean Lilac
Ms. Kim Lilac
Korean Spice Viburnum
Arrowwood Viburnum
Nannyberry Viburnum
Blackhaw Viburnum
Hahs American Cranberrybush Viburnum
Wentworth American Cranberrybush
Wine and Roses Weigela
Red Java Weigela

SF

Lady's Mantle
Goat's Beard
Purple Dome New England Aster
Peach Blossom Astilbe
Rotblum Bergenia
Siberian Bugloss
Feather Reed Grass
Moonbeam Coreopsis
Helen Dianthus
Purple Coneflower
Joe Pye Weed
Bloody Red Cranesbill
Happy Returns Daylily
Yellow Daylily
Purple Palace Coral Bells
Patriot Hosta
Elegans Hosta
Frances William Hosta
Sum and Substance Hosta
Caesar's Brother Iris
Purple Gayfeather
Leopard Plant
Rocket Ligularia
Purple Maiden Grass
Walkers Low Catmint
Dwarf Fountain Grass
Russian Sage
Black-eyed Susan
East Friesland Salvia
Autumn Joy Sedum
Prairie Dropseed
Lambsear Silver Carpet
Purpleleaf Wintercreeper
Japanese Flowering Spurge
Bowles Periwinkle

Barren Strawberry

cy

units
units
units
units
units
units
units
SF
SF
LF
unit
LF
LF
TONS
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM

10" ht.

" caliper
" caliper
" caliper
" caliper
" caliper
" caliper

W W A b A p

" caliper
14" ht.
3" caliper

10" ht.
10" ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.
10" ht.
12" ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.

8'ht.
8'ht.
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ht.

2" caliper
5'ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.
10" ht.

3 gal.
5 gal.
15-18" ht.

18-24" spr.

36" spr.
30" ht.
6' ht.

24-30" ht.
5 gal.
36-42"
24-30" ht.
5 gal.
24-30" ht.
30-36" ht.

15-18" spr.
15-18" spr.

3 gal.

5 gal.
42" ht.
42-48" ht.
42-48" ht.
5 gal.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
48"

5 gal.
5-6' ht.

15-18" spr.

5 gal.
5 gal.

15-24" spr.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
36" ht.
30-36" ht.
3'ht.
4'ht.
24-30" ht,
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.

1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gas
3" pot
3" pot
3" pot
quart

12" Depth

BEB, Multi-Stem
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
BEB
BE&B, Multi-Stem
B&B

BE&B
B&B
BE&B
B&B
BE&B
BE&B
B&B
BE&B

BE&B, Multi-Stem
BEB, Clump
B&B, Clump
BE&B, Clump

B&B, Single Stem

B&B or CG
B&B

BE&B, Multi-Stem

B&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

B&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

B&B, Single Stem
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump

BEB, Multi Stem

B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

BEB
B&B
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B
B&B or CG
B&B
BE&B
B&B
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG
CG

3" Depth

18"
36"
18"
18"
16"
16"
24"
18"
18"
18"
36"
18"
18"
18"
18"
36"
50"
50"
60"
18"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
24"
18"
18"
18"
24"
18"
10"

6"

g
16

ZONE B: FELLOWSHIP HALL LANDSCAPE PLAN
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
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See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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See Plans
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See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
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ZONE C: ASSISTED LIVING LANDSCAPE PLAN

ELEMENT QUANTITY
SITE PREPARATION 2,348
FINE GRADING 2,348
SOD 1,119
ANDSCAPE LAWN AND BED TOPSOIL COMPOST MIX 432
DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES 13

LEGEND

ASSUMED LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED

DECIDUOUS SHADE TREE 3"-4" CAL.

ORNAMENTAL TREE 8'-10" HT.

EVERGREEN TREE 8'-10" HT

EVERGREEN SHRUB

DECIDUOUS SHRUB

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVER

LAWN SEED/SOD AREA

NATIVE SEED AREA

SPECIALTY PAVING

SCORED CONCRETE

ORNAMENTAL FENCE

Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset'
Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze'
Ginkgo biloba
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline’'
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline’
Gymnocladus dioica
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat’
Quercus rubra
Tilia cordata 'Greenspire'
Ulmus 'Accolade’
EVERGREEN TREES 19
Abies Concolor
Picea abies
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea glauca 'Densata’
Picea pungens
Picea pungens 'Glauca’
Pseudotsuga menziesii
Pseudotsuga menziesii
ORNAMENTAL TREES 27
Amelanchier canadensis
Betula nigra 'Heritage'
Betula nigra 'Heritage'
Carpinus caroliniana
Cercis canadensis
Cornus mas
Cornus mas
Crataegus crusgalli 'Inermis’
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'
Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star'
Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill'
Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill'
Malus sargentii x 'Tina'
Malus sargentii x 'Tina'
Malus x 'Snowdrift'
Malus x 'Snowdrift'
Syringa reticulata 'lvory Silk'
EVERGREEN SHRUBS 79
Buxus microphyla 'Wintergreen'
Juniperus chinensis 'Sea Green'
Juniperus horizontalis ‘Plumosa Compacta’
Pinus mugo "Enci”
Taxus media 'Densiformis’
Taxus media 'Hicks"
Thuja occidentalis "Mission"
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 325
Aronia melanocarpa
Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana'
Cornus alba 'marginata’
Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi'
Cotoneaster horizontalis 'Hessei'
Euonymus alata 'Compactus'
Euonymus alata 'Compactus'
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety'
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald 'N Gold'
Euonymous fortunei 'Sarcoxie'
Fothergilla gardenii 'Beaver Creek’
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hamamelis virginiana
Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle’
Hydrangea paniculata 'Tardiva'
Kerria japonica 'Variegata'
Prunus x cistena
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low'
Rhus typhina 'Laciniata’
Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound'
Rosa 'Flower Carpet Pink’
Rosa 'Knockout'
Spiraea japonica 'Lemon Princess’
Syringa meyeri
Syringa patula 'Ms. Kim'
Viburnum carlesii
Viburnum dentatum
Viburnum lentago
Viburnum prunifolium
Viburnum trilobum "Hahs'
Viburnum trilobum '"Wentworth'
Weigela Florida 'Wine and Roses'
Weigela 'Java Red'

PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVERS 3,500

Alchemilla mollis

Aruncus dioicus

Aster novae-angliae

Astilbe 'Peach Blossom'

Bergenia rotblum

Brunnera macrophylla
Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster'
Coreopsis verticillata ' Moonbeam'
Dianthus 'Helen'

Echinacea purpurea ‘Magnus Pink'
Eupatorium maculatum 'Gateway'
Geranium sanguineum
Hemerocallis "Happy Returns'
Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro'
Heuchera micrantha 'Purple Palace’
Hosta 'Patriot'

Hosta sieboldiana 'Elegans’

Hosta sieboldiana 'Frances William'
Hosta Sum and Substance

Iris siberica 'Caesar's Brother'
Liatris spicata 'Kobold'

Ligularia dentata 'Desdemona’
Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket'
Miscanthus sinensis 'Purpurescens’
Nepeta x faassenii "Walkers Low'
Pennisetum apelocuroides "Hameln'
Perovskia atriplicifolia

Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum’
Salvia nemorosa 'East Friesland'
Sedum 'Autumn Joy'

Sporobolus heterolepsis

Stachyz byzantina 'Silver Carpet'
Euonymus fortuneii 'Colorata’
Pachysandra terminalis

Vinca minor 'Bowles’

Waldsteinia ternata

MULCH 108
BENCHES 4
UPLIGHTS 2
SPECIALTY PAVING 786
CONCRETE PAVING 2,155
STONE OUTCROPPING 60
IRRIGATION 1

UNIT

SY
SY
SY
Ccy

units
Red Sunset Red Maple
Freemanii Maple
Ginkgo (Male)
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Skyline Thornless Honeylocust
Kentucky Coffee Tree
Aristocrat Pear
Red Oak
Littleleaf Linden
Accolade EIm

units
Concolor Fir
Norway Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Black Hills Spruce
Green Colorado Spruce
Colorado Blue Spruce

Douglas Fir
Douglas Fir

units
Shadblow Serviceberry

Heritage River Birch
Heritage River Birch
American Hornbeam
Red Bud
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Cornelian Cherry Dogwood
Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn
Royal Star Magnolia
Royal Star Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Dr. Merill Magnolia
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf'
White Crabapple
White Crabapple
Japanese Tree Lilac
units
Wintergreen Boxwood
Sea Green Juniper
Youngstown Andorra Juniper
Enci Mugo Pine
Dense Yew
Hicks Yew
Mission Arborvitae
units
Glossy Black Chokeberry
Crimson Pygmy Barberry
Variegated Tatarian Dogwood
Redtwig Dogwood 'Dwarf'
Hess Rockspray Cotoneaster
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Dwarf Winged Euonymus
Emerald Gaiety Euonymous
Emerald 'N Gold Euonymous
Sarcoxie Euonymous
Beaver Creek Dwarf Bottlebrush Fothergilla
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Common Witch Hazel
Annabelle Smooth Hydrangea
Tardiva Hydrangea
Variegated Japanese Kerria
Purple Sand Cherry
Fragrant Sumac
Staghorn Sumac
Greenmound Alpine Currant
Flower Carpet Pink Shrub Rose
Knockout Rose
Lemon Princess Spirea
Dwarf Korean Lilac
Ms. Kim Lilac
Korean Spice Viburnum
Arrowwood Viburnum
Nannyberry Viburnum
Blackhaw Viburnum
Hahs American Cranberrybush Viburnum
Wentworth American Cranberrybush
Wine and Roses Weigela
Red Java Weigela
SF
Lady's Mantle
Goat's Beard
Purple Dome New England Aster
Peach Blossom Astilbe
Rotblum Bergenia
Siberian Bugloss
Feather Reed Grass
Moonbeam Coreopsis
Helen Dianthus
Purple Coneflower
Joe Pye Weed
Bloody Red Cranesbill
Happy Returns Daylily
Yellow Daylily
Purple Palace Coral Bells
Patriot Hosta
Elegans Hosta
Frances William Hosta
Sum and Substance Hosta
Caesar's Brother Iris
Purple Gayfeather
Leopard Plant
Rocket Ligularia
Purple Maiden Grass
Walkers Low Catmint
Dwarf Fountain Grass
Russian Sage
Black-eyed Susan
East Friesland Salvia
Autumn Joy Sedum
Prairie Dropseed
Lambsear Silver Carpet
Purpleleaf Wintercreeper
Japanese Flowering Spurge
Bowles Periwinkle

Barren Strawberry

cy

units
units
SF
SF
TONS
LUMP SUM

10" ht.
4" caliper
4" caliper
4" caliper
5" caliper
4" caliper
3" caliper
3" caliper

14' ht.
3" caliper

10" ht.
10" ht.
8' ht.
10" ht.
10" ht.
12" ht.
8' ht.
10" ht.

8' ht.
8' ht.
10" ht.
6' ht.
8' ht.
5'ht.
6' ht.
8' ht.
4' ht.
5'ht.
5" ht.
8' ht.
2" caliper
5'ht.
8'ht.
10" ht.
10" ht.

3 gal.
5 gal.
15-18" ht.

18-24" spr.

36" spr.
30" ht.
6' ht.

24-30" ht.
5 gal.
36-42"
24-30" ht.
5 gal.
24-30" ht.
30-36" ht.

15-18" spr.
15-18" spr.

3 gal.

5 gal.
42" ht.
42-48" ht.
42-48" ht.
5 gal.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
48"

5 gal.
5-6' ht.

15-18" spr.

5 gal.
5 gal.

15-24" spr.

5 gal.
18-24" ht.
36" ht.
30-36" ht.
3'ht.
4'ht.
24-30" ht,
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.
24-30" ht.

1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gal.
1 gas
3" pot
3" pot
3" pot
quart

12" Depth

B&B, Multi-Stem
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&tB
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B, Multi-Stem
B&B

B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B

B&B, Multi-Stem
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump

BEtB, Single Stem
B&B or CG

B&B

B&B, Multi-Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BE&B, Multi Stem

BEtB, Single Stem
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump
B&B, Clump

BE&B, Multi Stem

B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

B&B or CG or BR
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

B&B
B&tB
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
CG
CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B
B&B or CG
B&tB
B&B
B&B
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG
B&B or CG

&(C]
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG
CG
CG
&(C]
CG

3" Depth

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans
See Plans

18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
36" o.c. spacing
50" o.c. spacing
50" o.c. spacing
60" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
24" o.c. spacing
18" o.c. spacing
10" o.c. spacing
6" o.c. spacing
8" o.c. spacing
16" o.c. spacing
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ZONE D: RETENTION POND LANDSCAPE PLAN
LEGEND ELEMENT QUANTITY UNIT LA B O I A
SITE PREPARATION 1,773 SY THE LAKOTA GROUP INC
== mm = ASSUMED LIMIT OF WORK A L o
NDSCAPE LAWN AND BED TOPSOIL COMPOST MIX 63 cY 12" Depth 116 West lllinois Street, 7th Floor
NATIVE SEED 1,393 SY Chicago, lllinois 60654
EXISTING TREE TO BE PRESERVED LAWN SEED 1,542 SY p 312.467.5445
DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES 17 units . f 312.467.5484
Acer rubrum 'Red Sunset' Red Sunset Red Maple 10" ht. BE&B, Multi-Stem See Plans |nf0@the|ak0tag rou p.Com
DEC' DUOUS SHADE TREE 3"-4" CAL Acer x freemanii 'Autumn Blaze' Freemanii Maple 4" caliper B&B See Plans
T Ginkgo biloba Ginkgo (Male) 4" caliper B&B See Plans P|anning
Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline' Skyline Thornless Honeylocust 4" caliper B&B See Plans Urban DESi n
' ' Gleditsia triancanthos inermis 'Skyline' Skyline Thornless Honeylocust 5" caliper BE&B See Plans . g
. ORNAM ENTAL TREE 8-10 HT Gymnocladus dioica Kentucky Coffee Tree 4" caliper BE&B See Plans Landscape ArChItECture
Pyrus calleryana 'Aristocrat’ Aristocrat Pear 3" caliper B&B See Plans Community Engagement
Quercus rubra Red Oak 3" caliper B&B See Plans
% EVE RGREEN TREE 8'_ 1 O' HT Tilia cordata 'Greenspire' Littleleaf Linden 14' ht. B&B, Multi-Stem See Plans
Ulmus 'Accolade’ Accolade EIm 3" caliper B&B See Plans TH E M O O R I N G S
EVERGREEN TREES 11 units
- Abies Concolor Concolor Fir 10" ht. B&B See Plans
% EVERGREEN SH RU B Picea abies Norway Spruce 10" ht. B&B See Plans O F AR LI N GTO N
Picea glauca 'Densata’ Black Hills Spruce 8'ht. B&B See Plans
Picea glauca 'Densata’ Black Hills Spruce 10" ht. B&B See Plans H E I G HTS
Picea pungens Green Colorado Spruce 10" ht. B&B See Plans
ee@ DEC' DUOUS SH RU B Picea pungens 'Glauca’ Colorado Blue Spruce 12" ht. B&B See Plans
Pseudotsuga menziesii Douglas Fir 8'ht. B&B See Plans . .
Pseudotsuga menziesii Douglas Fir 10" ht. B&B See Plans Arl I n g to n H e I g h tSl
yal ORNAMENTAL TREES 16 units I | | I n OIS
PERENN'ALS/GROUNDCOVER @ Amelanchier canadensis Shadblow Serviceberry 8' ht. BE&B, Multi-Stem See Plans
Betula nigra 'Heritage' Heritage River Birch 8'ht. B&B, Clump See Plans
= B B D EE BN BE BE BN BN BN BN EE EE EE Em  EE BN BN BN EE BE BE BN B BN B B BN BN Em B BN =R Betula nigra 'Heritage' Heritage River Birch 10’ ht. B&B, Clump See Plans
LAWN SEED/SOD AREA Carpinus caroliniana American Hornbeam 6'ht. B&B, Clump See Plans
I Cercis canadensis Red Bud 8' ht. B&B, Single Stem See Plans
I Cornus mas Cornelian Cherry Dogwood 5'ht. B&B or CG See Plans .
) Cornus mas Cornelian Cherry Dogwood 6'ht. B&B See Plans P b -t
///// NATIVE SEED AREA TYP-ROUND TABLE SET I TYP. PERGOLA Crataegus crusgalli 'Inermis' Thornless Cockspur Hawthorn 8'ht. BE&B, Multi-Stem See Plans res y e r I a n
4 P TYP. SPECIALTY PAVING i + g f; . a @ @ Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star' Royal Star Magnolia 4'ht. BE&B, Multi Stem See Plans
I i4 s /i?/ Z DO ) + ; : /+: . LN A t@ Magnolia stellata 'Royal Star' Royal Star Magnolia 5'ht. B&B, Multi Stem See Plans H O m es
SO AR A AVUN AN 7 7 Magnolia x loebnerii 'Merill’ Dr. Merill Magnolia 5'ht. BE&B, Multi Stem See Plans
SPECIAI—TY PAVlNG $0D L AT Magnolia x loebnerii "Merill’ Dr. Merill Magnolia 8'ht. BE&B, Multi Stem See Plans
. Malus sargentii x 'Tina' Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf' 2" caliper  BE&B, Single Stem See Plans
Malus sargentii x 'Tina’ Tina Sargent Crab 'Dwarf' 5'ht. B&B, Clump See Plans
SCORED CONCR ETE ; P Malus x 'Snowdrift' White Crabapple 8'ht. B&B, Clump See Plans I I
( \ TYP. FITNESS STATION Malus x 'Snowdrift' White Crabapple 10" ht. B&B, Clump See Plans
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA % ’ Syringa reticulata 'lvory Silk' Japanese Tree Lilac 10" ht. BE&B, Multi Stem See Plans
“———— ORNAMENTAL FENCE ////77 e EVERGREEN SHRUBS 74 units
///////// Buxus microphyla "Wintergreen' Wintergreen Boxwood 3 gal. BE&B or CG See Plans
/////// Juniperus chinensis 'Sea Green' Sea Green Juniper 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
// Juniperus horizontalis 'Plumosa Compacta’  Youngstown Andorra Juniper 15-18" ht. CG See Plans
/ Pinus mugo "Enci" Enci Mugo Pine 18-24" spr. BE&B or CG See Plans
Taxus media 'Densiformis’ Dense Yew 36" spr. B&B or CG See Plans
Taxus media 'Hicks" Hicks Yew 30" ht. B&B or CG See Plans
Thuja occidentalis 'Mission’ Mission Arborvitae 6' ht. BE&B See Plans
DECIDUOUS SHRUBS 45 units
Aronia melanocarpa Glossy Black Chokeberry 24-30" ht. BE&B or CG or BR See Plans
Berberis thunbergii 'Atropurpurea Nana' Crimson Pygmy Barberry 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
Cornus alba 'marginata’ Variegated Tatarian Dogwood 36-42" B&B or CG See Plans
Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi' Redtwig Dogwood 'Dwarf' 24-30" ht. B&B or CG or BR See Plans P LA N
Cotoneaster horizontalis 'Hessei' Hess Rockspray Cotoneaster 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’ Dwarf Winged Euonymus 24-30" ht. B&B or CG See Plans CO M M I SS I O N
Euonymus alata 'Compactus’ Dwarf Winged Euonymus 30-36" ht. B&B or CG See Plans
TYP. NATIVE SEED Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety' Emerald Gaiety Euonymous 15-18" spr. B&B See Plans
Euonymous fortunei 'Emerald 'N Gold' Emerald 'N Gold Euonymous 15-18" spr. B&B See Plans 8/2 1 /2 0 1 5
Euonymous fortunei 'Sarcoxie' Sarcoxie Euonymous 3 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
Fothergilla gardenii 'Beaver Creek’ Beaver Creek Dwarf Bottlebrush Fothergilla 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans N OT FO R
Hamamelis virginiana Common Witch Hazel 42" ht. BE&B or CG See Plans
Hamamelis virginiana Common Witch Hazel 42-48" ht. B&B or CG See Plans CO N STR U CTI O N
Hamamelis virginiana Common Witch Hazel 42-48" ht. B&B or CG See Plans
Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle’ Annabelle Smooth Hydrangea 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
Hydrangea paniculata 'Tardiva’ Tardiva Hydrangea 5 gal. BE&B or CG See Plans
Kerria japonica 'Variegata' Variegated Japanese Kerria 18-24" ht. B&B or CG See Plans
Prunus x cistena Purple Sand Cherry 48" B&B or CG See Plans
Rhus aromatica 'Gro-Low' Fragrant Sumac 5 gal. BE&B or CG See Plans
Rhus typhina 'Laciniata’ Staghorn Sumac 5-6' ht. B&B or CG See Plans
Ribes alpinum 'Greenmound' Greenmound Alpine Currant 15-18" spr. B&B or CG See Plans
TYP. EMERGENCY ACCESS LANE (SEE ENGINEERING PLANS) Rosa 'Flower Carpet Pink' Flower Carpet Pink Shrub Rose 5 gal. CG See Plans
Rosa 'Knockout' Knockout Rose 5 gal. CG See Plans
Spiraea japonica 'Lemon Princess' Lemon Princess Spirea 15-24" spr. B&B or CG See Plans
Syringa meyeri Dwarf Korean Lilac 5 gal. B&B or CG See Plans
Syringa patula 'Ms. Kim' Ms. Kim Lilac 18-24" ht. BE&B See Plans Jofr?t
Viburnum carlesii Korean Spice Viburnum 36" ht. B&B or CG See Plans f:gg;ing
Viburnum dentatum Arrowwood Viburnum 30-36" ht. B&B See Plans Information
Viburnum lentago Nannyberry Viburnum 3'ht. BE&B See Plans for
Viburnum prunifolium Blackhaw Viburnum 4' ht. B&B See Plans Excavators
Viburnum trilobum 'Hahs' Hahs American Cranberrybush Viburnum 24-30" ht, B&B or CG See Plans
Viburnum trilobum "Wentworth' Wentworth American Cranberrybush 24-30" ht. BE&B or CG See Plans Call mosﬁrgmtimﬁ you dig
Weigela Florida 'Wine and Roses' Wine and Roses Weigela 24-30" ht. B&B or CG See Plans '
Weigela 'Java Red' Red Java Weigela 24-30" ht. B&B or CG See Plans
PERENNIALS/GROUNDCOVERS 511 SF
Alchemilla mollis Lady's Mantle 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
Aruncus dioicus Goat's Beard 1 gal. CG 36" o.c. spacing ZO N E D
Aster novae-angliae Purple Dome New England Aster 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing -
Astilbe 'Peach Blossom’ Peach Blossom Astilbe 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
TYP.NATIVE SEED Bergenia rotblum Rotblum Bergenia 1 gal. CG 16" o.c. spacing R ETE NTI O N PO N D
Brunnera macrophylla Siberian Bugloss 1 gal. CG 16" o.c. spacing
Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' Feather Reed Grass 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing LAN D SCA P E P LAN
Coreopsis verticillata ' Moonbeam' Moonbeam Coreopsis 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
AAAAAA TYP. FITNESS STATION Dianthus 'Helen' Helen Dianthus 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
»»»»»»»»»» X — Echinacea purpurea '‘Magnus Pink' Purple Coneflower 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
,,,,, Eupatorium maculatum 'Gateway’ Joe Pye Weed 1 gal. CG 36" o.c. spacing Revisions
»»»»» @ Geranium sanguineum Bloody Red Cranesbill 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing PLAN COMM'SS'ON 06/22/1 5
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Hemerocallis "Happy Returns' Happy Returns Daylily 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
Hemerocallis 'Stella de Oro' Yellow Daylily 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing PLAN COMM lSSlON 08/2 1 /1 5
Heuchera micrantha 'Purple Palace’ Purple Palace Coral Bells 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
TYP. FITNESS STATION Hosta 'Patriot' Patriot Hosta 1 gal. CG 36" o.c. spacing
% Hosta sieboldiana 'Elegans’ Elegans Hosta 1 gal. CG 50" o.c. spacing
Hosta sieboldiana 'Frances William' Frances William Hosta 1 gal. CG 50" o.c. spacing
Hosta Sum and Substance Sum and Substance Hosta 1 gal. CG 60" o.c. spacing
. Iris siberica 'Caesar's Brother' Caesar's Brother Iris 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
l Liatris spicata 'Kobold' Purple Gayfeather 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing
% Ligularia dentata 'Desdemona’ Leopard Plant 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing Date: 08/1 8/1 5
I Ligularia stenocephala 'The Rocket' Rocket Ligularia 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing D B .
Miscanthus sinensis "Purpurescens’ Purple Maiden Grass 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing rawn Y- - ‘JW/MK
/—T Nepeta x faassenii 'Walkers Low' Walkers Low Catmint 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing Che(:ked By SF
] I Pennisetum apelocuroides 'Hameln' Dwarf Fountain Grass 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing
_ l Perovskia atriplicifolia Russian Sage 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing
Rudbeckia fulgida 'Goldstrum’ Black-eyed Susan 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
:\ ‘J l Salvia nemorosa 'East Friesland' East Friesland Salvia 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing
] I Sedum 'Autumn Joy' Autumn Joy Sedum 1 gal. CG 18" o.c. spacing /\
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Sporobolus heterolepsis Prairie Dropseed 1 gal. CG 24" o.c. spacing
R I o I Stachyz byzantina 'Silver Carpet' Lambsear Silver Carpet 1 gas CG 18" o.c. spacing ‘ b
""" I Euonymus fortuneii 'Colorata’ Purpleleaf Wintercreeper 3" pot CG 10" o.c. spacing
' LL Pachysandra terminalis Japanese Flowering Spurge 3" pot CG 6" 0.c. spacing
' I Vinca minor 'Bowles’ Bowles Periwinkle 3" pot CG 8" o0.c. spacing
' I Waldsteinia ternata Barren Strawberry quart CG 16" o.c. spacing _ _
B BN = ER I
\ '------------------------------------------------------- MULCH 16 oy 3" Depth 0' 30" 60"

ROUND TABLE SETS 4 units

\ PERGOLA 1 allowance

SPECIALTY PAVING 495 SF

CONCRETE PAVING 2,533 SF

STONE OUTCROPPING 30 TONS

. FITNESS STATIONS 3 units
% IRRIGATION 1 LUMP SUM

L-05
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